

SURYA SURENDRAN

Joint Holder :
KULAMAMKOTTATHIL, KALLELY P.O.,
ARUVAPPULAM, PATHANAMTHITTA,
KERALA INDIA
PIN 689691



Customer ID :946869256
IFSC Code : UTIB0000051
MICR Code :69021700
Nominee Registered : Y

Registered Mobile No : +919778138151
Registered Email ID: suryasurendran18@gmail.com
Scheme :EASYACCESS SAVINGS ACCOUNT

PAN :SOVPS3168N

Statement of Account No :924010026313243 for the period (From : 12-05-2024 To : 12-08-2024)

Tran Date	Chq No	Particulars	Debit	Credit	Balance	Init. Br
		OPENING BALANCE			148978.00	
12-05-2024		UPI/P2A/J K STORE/AXIS BANK/565480002184/UPI	800.00		148178.00	551
12-05-2024		UPI/P2A/209752322816/VIJIMOL/UNB 00052544/UPI	1300.00		146878.00	551
12-05-2024		IMPS/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565		1650.00	148528.00	551
13-05-2024		UPI/P2A/209354639457/ASWATHY/IOB BANK/UPI		160.00	148688.00	551
14-05-2024		IMPS/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565		4700.00	153388.00	551
15-05-2024		IMPS/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		6200.00	159588.00	551
15-05-2024		UPI/P2A/210150750037/SURESH BA/AXIS BANK/UPI	1100.00		158488.00	551
15-05-2024		UPI/P2A/BEST BAKERS/AXIS BANK/224800001324005	300.00		158188.00	551
16-05-2024		UPI/P2M/209614091189/billdesk/ICICI BANK/UPI	900.00		157288.00	551
17-05-2024		UPI/P2A/209871397185/AJITH/HDFC BANK/UPI		987.00	158275.00	551
18-05-2024		UPI/P2A/516850421685/UNNI KRISHNAN/AXIS BANK/UPI	650.00		157625.00	551
19-05-2024		NEFT/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		17800.00	175425.00	551
19-05-2024		IMPS/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		4000.00	179425.00	551
19-05-2024		UPI/P2A/209756716170/KITCHU SA/Indian Ov/UPI	1400.00		178025.00	551
19-05-2024		IMPS/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565		9760.00	187785.00	551
20-05-2024		NEFT/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565		11400.00	199185.00	551
20-05-2024		UPI/P2M10/2099142452239421/ billdesk/ICICI BANK/UPI	740.00		198445.00	551
21-05-2024		IMPS/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307	1800.00		196645.00	551
22-05-2024		NEFT/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		15011.00	211656.00	551
22-05-2024		NEFT/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565		19000.00	230656.00	551
22-05-2024		IMPS/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565		2789.00	233445.00	551
23-05-2024		UPI/P2A/20975232281/ARUNKUMAR/CANARA BANK/UPI	350.00		233095.00	551
24-05-2024		UPI/P2A//865126613301212/NISHAN/UNION BANK/UPI		200.00	233295.00	551
25-05-2024		IMPS/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307	5500.00		227795.00	551
25-05-2024		NEFT/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		13600.00	241395.00	551

25-05-2024		IMPS/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565		3900.00	245295.00	551
26-05-2024		UPI/P2A/45468715025987/AIRTEL PREPAID@UPI-OUT	199.00		245096.00	551
28-05-2024		IMPS/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565	1990.00		243106.00	551
29-05-2024		NEFT/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		23126.00	266232.00	551
29-05-2024		UPI/P2A/56305416515540/DARSAN/FEDERAL BANK/UPI	880.00		265352.00	551
29-05-2024		IMPS/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565		4800.00	270152.00	551
30-05-2024		UPI/P2A/26508054106/SHAJI/KERALA GRAMIN BANK/UPI	560.00		269592.00	551
30-05-2024		IMPS/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		7000.00	276592.00	551
30-05-2024		IMPS/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565	2000.00		274592.00	551
31-05-2024		UPI/P2A/235634462723/SINI/BANK OF BARODA/UPI		3050.00	277642.00	551
31-05-2024		UPI/P2A/56350215665465/PRIYA/SIB BANK/UPI	432.00		277210.00	551
31-05-2024		IMPS/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565	3950.00		273260.00	551
31-05-2024		NEFT/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		34560.00	307820.00	551
31-05-2024		UPI/P2A/235290810973/HARIKUMAR/SBI BANK /UPI	430.00		307390.00	551
01-06-2024		NEFT/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565		18500.00	325890.00	551
01-06-2024		IMPS/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565		2500.00	328390.00	551
02-06-2024		IMPS/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		5200.000	333590.00	551
03-06-2024		IMPS/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565	1925.00		331665.00	551
04-06-2024		UPI/P2A/235448139002/NISHAN/UNION BANK/UPI	650.00		331015.00	551
04-06-2024		UPI/P2M/235164492937/SINI/BANK OF BARODA/UPI	874.00		330141.00	551
04-06-2024		NEFT/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565		15800.00	345941.00	551
05-06-2024		UPI/P2A/568540216545542/SHIJI/IOB BANK/UPI	101.00		345840.00	551
07-06-2024		NEFT/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		38641.00	384481.00	551
07-06-2024		UPI/P2A/986502156185/SUJIMOL/UNION BANK/UPI	700.00		383781.00	551
08-06-2024		UPI/P2A/209871397185/AJITH/HDFC BANK/UPI	60.00		383721.00	551
09-06-2024		NEFT/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565		10500.00	394221.00	551
10-06-2024		IMPS/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		2500.00	396721.00	551
10-06-2024		UPI/P2A/209752322816/VIJIMOL/UNB 000525445/UPI	152.00		396569.00	551
10-06-2024		NEFT/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		37500.00	434069.00	551
11-06-2024		IMPS/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565		2000.00	436069.00	551
12-06-2024		UPI/P2A/300880615335/RAJI V V/UNION BANK/UPI		1500.00	437569.00	551
13-06-2024		IMPS/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		4000.00	441569.00	551
14-06-2024		MBBPay/JioPrepaid/9113723200/070623/7844444 641541	500.00		441069.00	551
14-06-2024		IMPS/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307	2150.00		438919.00	551
14-06-2024		NEFT/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		29450.00	468369.00	551
15-06-2024		IMPS/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565	3000.00		465369.00	551



16-06-2024	IMPS/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		1900.00	467269.00	551
17-06-2024	UPI/P2M/209614091189/billdeskt/ICICI BANK/UIPI	640.00		466629.00	551
17-06-2024	UPI/P2A/6854210502520451/VIJIMOL/IOB BANK/UIPI	250.00		466379.00	551
18-06-2024	IMPS/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		7800.00	474179.00	551
18-06-2024	IMPS/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565	2000.00		472179.00	551
18-06-2024	UPI/P2A/320468541521522/AJITH NAIR/SIB BANK/UIPI	500.00		471679.00	551
18-06-2024	UPI/P2A/9875413630465/PONNAMA/CANARA BANK/UIPI		250.00	471929.00	551
19-06-2024	ATM-CASH- AXIS/CWCW86903/1636/080422/ALAPUZHA	1000.00		470929.00	551
20-06-2024	UPI/P2M/233496086451/FLIPKART@UPI- 5648053	250.00		466379.00	551
21-06-2024	UPI/P2A/3574186505/AJITH NAIR/SIB BANK/UIPI		230.00	471159.00	551
22-06-2024	NEFT/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565	19900.00		451259.00	551
22-06-2024	UPI/P2A/15497653485201/VIJIMOL/IOB BANK/UIPI	250.00		451009.00	551
23-06-2024	UPI/BEST BAKERY/357419602051/FEDERAL BANK/UIPI	744.00		450265.00	551
24-06-2024	IMPS/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		6200.00	456465.00	551
24-06-2024	IMPS/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565		4800.00	461265.00	551
25-06-2024	UPI/P2A/156854104865/KITCHU SA/HDFC BANK/UIPI	900.00		460365.00	551
25-06-2024	NEFT/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		25600.00	485965.00	551
26-06-2024	NEFT/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565		11690.00	497655.00	551
27-06-2024	IMPS/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		7000.00	504655.00	551
28-06-2024	IMPS/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565	1526.00		503129.00	551
28-06-2024	UPI/P2A/357149650454085/VIJIMOL/IOB BANK/UIPI	302.00		502827.00	551
28-06-2024	UPI/P2A/6322002151545/AJITH NAIR/SIB BANK/UIPI	436.00		502391.00	551
28-06-2024	UPI/P2A/460546505343/PONNAMA/CANARA BANK/UIPI	987.00		501404.00	551
29-06-2024	NEFT/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		30254.00	531658.00	551
30-06-2024	UPI/BEST BAKERY/62186026055102/FEDERAL BANK/UIPI	574.00		531054.00	551
30-06-2024	IMPS/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		8741.00	539825.00	551
30-06-2024	IMPS/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		5722.00	545547.00	551
02-07-2024	IMPS/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565		2400.00	547947.00	551
02-07-2024	UPI/P2A/14756965250305/PONNAMA/CANARA BANK/UIPI	310.00		547637.00	551
03-07-2024	UPI/P2A/3201651512465/KITCHU SA/HDFC BANK/UIPI	411.00		547226.00	551
04-07-2024	UPI/P2A/3574106505852/AJITH NAIR/SIB BANK/UIPI	94.00		547132.00	551
05-07-2024	IMPS/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565		7411.00	554543.00	551
05-07-2024	UPI/P2A/3574109656548/PONNAMA/CANARA BANK/UIPI	178.00		554365.00	551
05-07-2024	NEFT/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		27000.00	581365.00	551
06-07-2024	UPI/BEST BAKERY/35471401662/FEDERAL BANK/UIPI	542.00		580823.00	551
06-07-2024	UPI/BEST BAKERY/35471401662/FEDERAL BANK/UIPI	647.00		580176.00	551
07-07-2024	UPI/P2A/1874260521654/PONNAMA/CANARA BANK/UIPI		753.00	580929.00	551



07-07-2024	NEFT/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565		12447.00	593376.00	551
07-07-2024	IMPS/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565		2000.00	595376.00	551
09-07-2024	UPI/P2A/354189045635650/VIJIMOL/IOB BANK/UPI	831.00		594545.00	551
11-07-2024	UPI/P2A/354065165056/KITCHU SA/HDFC BANK/UPI	147.00		594398.00	551
12-07-2024	UPI/P2A/954021215685/RAJESH/CANARA BANK/UPI	299.00		594099.00	551
12-07-2024	NEFT/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		25000.00	619099.00	551
12-07-2024	NEFT/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565		14600.00	633699.00	551
12-07-2024	UPI/BEST BAKERY/123541589710/FEDERAL BANK/UPI	500.00		633199.00	551
13-07-2024	NEFT/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565		14752.00	647951.00	551
14-07-2024	UPI/P2A/38520168572/TITUS V/HDFC BANK/UPI	745.00		647206.00	551
14-07-2024	NEFT/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		10000.00	657206.00	551
14-07-2024	IMPS/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565		5477.00	662683.00	551
15-07-2024	IMPS/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307	1987.00		660696.00	551
15-07-2024	NEFT/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565		18920.00	679616.00	551
15-07-2024	IMPS/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307	2456.00		677160.00	551
15-07-2024	UPI/P2A/89865201215/KAVITA/ICICI BANK/UPI	1000.00		676160.00	551
16-07-2024	UPI/P2A/850262236845/ARVIND/SIB BANK/UPI	477.00		675683.00	551
17-07-2024	NEFT/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		24789.00	700472.00	551
17-07-2024	IMPS/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565		4214.00	704686.00	551
18-07-2024	UPI/P2A/38170451256285/JAMES KT/IDBI BANK/UPI		1200.00	705886.00	551
19-07-2024	UPI/P2A/89506259546/JHONSON/HDFC BANK/UPI	230.00		705656.00	551
19-07-2024	UPI/P2A/387401554552/CHANDU RAJU/IOB BANK/UPI	504.00		705152.00	551
20-07-2024	NEFT/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565		15000.00	720152.00	551
21-07-2024	NEFT/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		26000.00	746152.00	551
22-07-2024	UPI/P2A/3571041061875/AJAI K/HDFC BANK/UPI	971.00		745181.00	551
22-07-2024	NEFT/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		34700.00	779881.00	551
23-07-2024	IMPS/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565		5633.00	785514.00	551
23-07-2024	IMPS/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		9000.00	794514.00	551
24-07-2024	UPI/P2A/85402151865/SURBHI J/BOI BANK/UPI	111.00		794403.00	551
25-07-2024	UPI/P2A/485401865410/GOPAN KUMAR/IDBI BANK/UPI	239.00		794164.00	551
25-07-2024	IMPS/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		9500.00	803664.00	551
25-07-2024	IMPS/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565		2400.00	806064.00	551
26-07-2024	UPI/P2A/151805215175/ADARSH SIBY/ BANK/UPI	1620.00		804444.00	551
27-07-2024	IMPS/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		3700.00	808144.00	551
27-07-2024	NEFT/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		12500.00	795644.00	551
28-07-2024	UPI/P2A/25670678452/RISHI/CANARA BANK/UPI		1550.00	797194.00	551

28-07-2024	IMPS/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565	2900.00		794294.00	551
29-07-2024	UPI/P2A/35489054289/PHIJO JOSEPH/IDBI BANK/UPI	500.00		793794.00	551
29-07-2024	UPI/P2A/214754012055848/BAIJU/BOI BANK/UPI		1600.00	795394.00	551
30-07-2024	IMPS/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565	2000.00		793394.00	551
30-07-2024	IMPS/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		9700.00	803094.00	551
31-07-2024	UPI/P2A/158654012565/ABHIJITH B/HDFC BANK/UPI		1000.00	804094.00	551
31-07-2024	UPI/P2A/58857420159/VIVEK/CANARA BANK/UPI	145.00		803949.00	551
01-08-2024	IMPS/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565		1500.00	805449.00	551
01-08-2024	IMPS/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307	2500.00		802949.00	551
01-08-2024	NEFT/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		15000.00	817949.00	551
01-08-2024	NEFT/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565	10500.00		807449.00	551
02-08-2024	UPI/P2A/185025185454/SHAAN H/IOB BANK/UPI	500.00		806949.00	551
02-08-2024	UPI/P2A/15665401628/SACHIN/HDFC BANK/UPI	350.00		806599.00	551
03-08-2024	IMPS/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		5000.00	811599.00	551
03-08-2024	IMPS/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565	1500.00		810099.00	551
04-08-2024	IMPS/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		8500.00	818599.00	551
05-08-2024	UPI/P2A/16832015246/NANDHU BABU/SIB BANK/UPI	550.00		818049.00	551
05-08-2024	IMPS/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565	2300.00		815749.00	551
05-08-2024	IMPS/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307		8000.00	823749.00	551
06-08-2024	UPI/P2A/19852105968/RICHARD/BOI BANK/UPI	150.00		823599.00	551
06-08-2024	UPI/P2A/585421458970/FAROOK/HDFC BANK/UPI		1750.00	825349.00	551
07-08-2024	IMPS/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565		3500.00	828849.00	551
08-08-2024	IMPS/R SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/34859762150307	1700.00		827149.00	551
08-08-2024	UPI/P2A/16412015258/DANNY H/YES BANK/UPI		850.00	827999.00	551
08-08-2024	UPI/P2A/538704225879/RAJESH/CANARA BANK/UPI	1000.00		826999.00	551
09-08-2024	IMPS/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565		3500.00	830499.00	551
09-08-2024	UPI/P2A/486020121186/ABHIRAJ/BOI BANK/UPI	250.00		830249.00	551
10-08-2024	UPI/P2A/3541980235/SHREE LAKSHMI/IDBI BANK/UPI	100.00		830149.00	551
11-08-2024	UPI/P2A/74125068516/WILSON/FEDERAL BANK/UPI		1300.00	831449.00	551
11-08-2024	IMPS/USHA SURENDRAN/SBI BANK/SBIN0007252/96587431021565	8200.00		823249.00	551
12-08-2024	UPI/P2A/156850121768/HEMANT G/HDFC BANK/UPI	1500.00		821749.00	551
12-08-2024	UPI/P2A/7894505613654/GAUTHAM/BOI BANK/UPI		1701.98	823450.98	551
	TRANSACTION TOTAL	128846.00	803318.98		
	CLOSING BALANCE			823450.98	



1. The 'charges' in the above statement indicate the net chargeable amount for the month. However, the actual charge debited to the account might have elements of past unrecovered charge also.
2. The chargeable amount is exclusive of Goods and Service Tax.

Unless the constituent notifies the bank immediately of any discrepancy found by him/her in this statement of Account, it will be taken that he/she has found the account correct.

The closing balance as shown/displayed includes not only the credit balance and /or overdraft limit, but also funds which are under clearing. It excludes the amount marked as lien, if any. Hence the closing balance displayed may not be the effective available balance. For any further clarifications, please contact the Branch.

We would like to reiterate that, as a policy, Axis Bank does not ask you to part with/disclose/revalidate of your I Connect password login id and debit card number through emails OR phone call Further, we would like to reiterate that Axis Bank shall not be liable for any losses arising from you sharing/disclosing of your login id, password and debit card number to anyone. Please co-operate by forwarding all such suspicious/spam emails, if received by you, to customer.service@axisbank.com

With effect from 1st August 2016, the replacement charges for Debit card and ATM card applicable on Current accounts have been revised. To know more about the applicable charges, please visit www.axisbank.com

Deposit Insurance and Credit Guarantee Corporation (DICGC) insurance cover is applicable in all Banks' deposits, such as savings, current, fixed, recurring etc.* up to maximum amount of Rs 5 Lakh including principal & interest both* (* for exceptions and details please refer www.dicgc.org.in)

In compliance with regulatory guidelines, the non-CTS cheque books attached to the accounts would be destroyed in banks core banking System. Thus, Non CTS cheques will not be valid for CASH, Clearing and Transfer transactions.

REGISTERED OFFICE - AXIS BANK LTD, TRISHUL, Opp. Samarth Eswar Temple, Near Law Garden, Ellis bridge, Ahmedabad . 380006. This is a system generated output and requires no signature.

Legends :

ICONN	-	Transaction through Internet Banking
VMT-ICON	-	Visa Money Transfer through Internet Banking
AUTOSWEEP	-	Transfer to linked fixed deposit
REV SWEEP	-	Interest on Linked fixed Deposit
SWEEP TRF	-	Transfer from Linked Fixed Deposit / Account
VMT	-	Visa Money Transfer through ATM
CWDR	-	Cash Withdrawal through ATM
PUR	-	POS purchase
TIP/ SCG	-	Surcharge on usage of debit card at pumps/railway ticket purchase or hotel tips
RATE.DIFF	-	Difference in rates on usage of card internationally
CLG	-	Cheque Clearing Transaction
EDC	-	Credit transaction through EDC Machine
SETU	-	Seamless electronic fund transfer through AXIS Bank
Int.pd	-	Interest paid to customer
Int.Coll	-	Interest collected from the customer



For Axis Bank

 Branch Manager
 Manarcad

++++ End of Statement +++++